
Group/Quota-wise distribution of seats between In-service and Direct candidates in the ratio of 70:30 in Govt. Nursing College for

Academic Session 2024-25.

Sr. No

1

2

Sr. No

1

2

3

4

5

6

College

Sister Nivedita Government College ofNursing,
IGMC, Shimla
Government Nursing College, Sh. Lal Bahadur
Shastri Medical College & Hospital, Ner Chowk,
Distt. Mandi

Total

Number of
Sea ts

30

30

For in-service
Group/Quota
(70%)

21

21

For Direct

Group/Quota
(30%)

9

9

Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster.

Ca tegory

General (UR)

sc
ST

OBC
Disabilities Person

EWS

Total

200
Point
roster

Total
Seat

2029
2

2024-
25

Sister Nivedita Government College of
Nursing, IGMC, Shimla

Government Nursing College, Sh. Lal Bahadur
Shastri Medical College & Hospital, Ner Chowk,

Distt. Mandi

Seat 30

In service (106-126)

11

4

1

4

1

21

Direct (46-54)

5

2

1

1

9

In-Service(43-63)

10

4

1

4

2

21

Seat 30

Direct(19-27)

3

2

1

2

1

9

COE,
AMRU, HP



Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under State Quota for the

academic session 2024-25.

Sr.

No

2

3

4

5

Category 200
Point
roste

r

2024-
25

Total Seat State Quota +
Management Quota

General (UR)

sc
ST
OBC

Disabilities
Person

Total State Quota Seat

Abhilash
i College

of

Nursing
Tanda,
Teh.
Balli,

Distt.
Mandi

175008

(53-64)

Seat 25

5

3

2

12

Aroma
College of
Nursing,
Khilra,

Sundernagar
, Distt.
Mandi.-
175018

(46-60)

Seat 30

9

4

2

15

Awasthi
Institute

of
Nursing,
ward No.

9.

Nalagarh
Distt.

Solan.

174101

(61-90)

Seat 60

14

6

2

6

2

30

Chamund
a Institute

ofMedical
Sciences&
Nursing
College,
VPO
Mohal,
Distt.
Kullu.

(81-100)

Seat 40

9

5

4

20

Gautam
College of
Nursing,

Ward No.-
10, Near
Bus Stand,
Distt.

Hamirpur
. 177001

(81-100)

Seat 40

9

5

4

20

Guru
Dronacharya
College of
Nursing,
Guru

Dronacharya
Nursing

School, Yol
Cantt,

Dharamshal
a Distt.
Kangra. -

176052

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

3

15

HIMCAPE
S College of
Nursing,

VPO.
Badhera,
Tehsil.

Haroli,

Distt. Una-
177209

(31-45)

Seat 30

7

3

1

3

15

Kamakshi
Institute

of
Nursing,

Vill. Bassa
Wazi ra,

Bhugnara
, Teh,
Nurpur,
Distt.
Kangra.
176201

(53-64)

Seat 25

5

3

2

12

Koi-Valley
Institute of

Nursing, Vill.

Nehar, P/O-

Harnora
(koldam), Teh-
Sadar Distt.
Bilaspur,1740

3

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

3

5

Maa jawala
Institute,

Jawalamukhi
Kangra

(11-20)

Seat 20

5

2

2

10

COE,
AMRU, HP



Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under State Quota for the
academic session 2024-25.

Sr.

No

2

3

4

5

Category 200
Point
roster

2024-
25

Total Seat State quota +
Management Quota

General (UR)
sc
ST
OBC

Disabilities
Person

Total State Quota Seat

Mata
Padmawati
College of

Nursing, Near
Factory,

Kolawalabhood
Road Nahan,

Distt.
Sirmour.-
173001

(41-50)

Seat 20

4

3

2

10

Murari
Lal

Memorial
School of
Nursing
Village-

Nagali,

Oachghat,
Distt.
Solan.-
173223

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

1

3

15

Naina
College of
Nursing,
NH. 21
VPO,

Nagchala,
Tehsil

Balh,
District

Mandi.

(31-45)

Seat 30

7

3

3

15

Netaji

Subhash
College of
Nursing,
Palampur
Distt.

Kangra -

176061

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

3

15

Satyam
College

of
Nursing,

Vill.
Lanjot,
PO.

Basnoor,
Tehsil

Shahpur,
Kangra -

176208

(33-39)

Seat 15

4

2

7

Shimla
Nursing

College, vill.
Shurala, PO.
Kamlanagar.

Tehsil &
Distt.
Shimla.-
171006

(81-100)

Seat 40

9
5

1

4

20

Shimla
valley

nursing
college,

Sheetal
Kunj
Estate,

Branch,
P.O
Kamla
Nagar,
Sanjauli,
Distt.

Shimla.-

(44-45)

Seat 5

1

2

Shivalik
Institute of
Nursing'
Chhibber
complex,
Kamla
Nagar,

bhattkuffar,
Sanjauli,
Distt.

Shimla.-
171006

(41-50)

Seat 20

4

3

2

1

10

Sri Sai

School/CoIlege
of Nursing,
Dadoh, PO.
Upper Behli

Tehsil,

Sundernagar,
Distt. Mandi.-

175018

(41-60)

Seat 40

11

5

3

20

VVM
Institute

of
Nursing,

Vill.

Malakwal,
PO.

Khuwara,
Teh.

Nurpur,
Distt.

Kangra.-
176202

(81-100)

Seat 40

9
5

4

1

20

COE,
AMRU, HP



Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under ManagementQuota for the

academic session 2024-25.

Sr

o

2

3

4

5

Ca tegory

General (UR)

sc
ST
OBC

Disabilities
Person

200

Point
roster

25
Total
Seat
2023-
24

Management Quota total
seat

Abhilash
i College

of

Nursing
Tanda,
Teh.
Balh,
Distt.
Mandi

175008

(51-63)

Seat 25

7

2

1

2

1

13

Aroma
College of
Nursing,
Khilra,

Sundernagar
, Distt.
Mandi.-
175018

(46-60)

Seat 30

9

4

2

15

Awasthi
Institute

of
Nursing,
ward No.

9.

Nalagarh
, Distt.
Solan.

174101

(61-90)

Seat 60

14

6

2

6

2

30

Chamund
a Institute

of Medical
Sciences&
Nursing
College,
VPO
Mohal,
Distt.
Kullu.

(81-100)

Seat 40

9

5

4

20

Gautam
College of
Nursing,

Ward
No.-10,
Near Bus
Stand,
Distt

Hamirpur
. 177001

(81-100)

Seat 40

9
5

4

1

20

G u ru
Dronachary
a College of
Nursing,

Guru
Dronachary
a Nursing
School, Yol
Cantt,

Dharamshal
a Distt.
Kangra. -

176052

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

3

15

HIMCAPE
S College of
Nursing,

VPO.
Badhera,
Tehsil.

Haroli,
Distt. Una-
177209

(31-45)

Seat 30

7
3

3

15

Kamakshi
Institute

of
Nursing,

Vill.

Bassa
Wazira,
PO.

Bhugnara
, Teh,

Nurpur,
Distt.
Kangra.
176201

(52-64)

Seat 25

6

3

1

2

13

Koi-Valley
Institute of
Nursing, Vill.

Nehar, P/O-
Harnora

(koldam), Teh-
Sadar Distt.

Bilaspur,17403
6

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

1

3

15

Maa jawala
Institute,

Jawalamukhi
Kangra

(11-20)

Seat 20

5

2

2

10

COE,
AMRU, HP



Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under ManagementQuota for the

academic session 2024-25.

Sr.

No

2

3

4

5

Category 200
Point
roster

25
Total
Seat

2023-
24

General (UR)

sc
ST
OBC

Disabilities

Person
Management Quota

total seat

Mata
Padmawati
College of

Nursing, Near
Factory,

Kolawalabhood
Road Nahan,

Distt.
Sirmour.-
173001

(41-50)

Seat 20

4

3

2

10

M u rari

Lal
Memorial
School of

Nursing
Village-

Nagali,

Oachghat,
Distt.
Solan.-
173223

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

3

1

15

Naina
College of
Nursing,
NH. 21
VPO,

Nagchala,
Tehsil

Balh,
District

Mandi.

(31-45)

Seat 30

7

3

3

1

15

Netaji

Subhash
College of
Nursing,
Palampur
Distt.

Kangra -

176061

(61-75)

Seat 30

7

3

3

15

Satyam
College

of
Nursing,

Vill.

Lanjot,
PO.

Basnoor,
Tehsil

Shahpur,
Kangra -

176208

(31-38)

Seat 15

5

2

8

Shimla
Nursing

College, vill.
Shurala, PO.
Kamlanagar.

Tehsil &
Distt.
Shimla.-
171006

(81-100)

Seat 40

9

5

4

20

Shimla
valley

nursing
college,

Sheetal
Kunj
Estate,
Branch,
P.O
Kam la

Nagar,
Sanjauli,
Distt.
Shimla.-
171006

(43-45)

Seat 40

1

3

Shivalik
Institute of
Nursing,
Chhibber
complex,
Kamla
Nagar,

bhattkuffar,
Sanjauli,
Distt.
Shimla.-
171006

(41-50)

seat 20

4

3

2

10

Sri Sai
School/College
of Nursing,
Dadoh, PO.
Upper Behli

Tehsil,

Sundernagar,
Distt. Mandi.-

175018

(41-60)

Seat 40

11

5

3

20

VVM
Institute

of
Nursing'

Vill.

Malakwal,
PO.

Khuwara,
Teh.

Nurpur,
Distt.

Kangra.-

176202

(81-100)

Seat 40

9
5

4

20

MRU, HP


