Group/Quota-wise distribution of seats between In-service and Direct candidates in the ratio of 70:30 in Govt. Nursing College for

Sr. No	College	Total Number of Seats	For in-service Group/Quota (70%)	The solution constrained of all
1	Sister Nivedita Government College of Nursing, IGMC, Shimla	30	21	9
2	Government Nursing College, Sh. Lal Bahadur Shastri Medical College & Hospital, Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi	30	21	9

Academic Session 2024-25.

Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster.

Sr. No	Category	200 Point roster	Sister Nivedita Govern Nursing, IGMC		Government Nursing College, Sh. Lal Bahadur Shastri Medical College & Hospital, Ner Chowk, Distt. Mandi Seat 30				
		Total Seat 202 1 2 5	Seat 3	D					
		2024- 25	In service (106-126)	Direct (46-54)	In-Service(43-63)	Direct(19-27)			
1	General (UR)		11	5	10	3			
2	SC		4	2	4	2			
3	ST		1	-	1	1			
4	OBC		4	1	4	2			
5	Disabilities Person		1	-	2	1			
6	EWS		-	1	-	-			
	Total		21	9	21	9			

COE, AMRU, HP

						academic se	2331011 2024					
Sr. No	Category	200 Point roste r	Abhilash i College of Nursing Tanda, Teh. Balh, Distt. Mandi (HP)- 175008	Aroma College of Nursing, Khilra, Sundernagar , Distt. Mandi 175018	Awasthi Institute of Nursing, ward No. 9. Nalagarh , Distt. Solan. 174101	Chamund a Institute of Medical Sciences & Nursing College, VPO Mohal, Distt. Kullu.	Gautam College of Nursing, Ward No 10, Near Bus Stand, Distt. Hamirpur . 177001	Guru Dronacharya College of Nursing, Guru Dronacharya Nursing School, Yol Cantt, Dharamshal a Distt. Kangra 176052	HIMCAPE S College of Nursing, VPO. Badhera, Tehsil. Haroli, Distt. Una- 177209	Kamakshi Institute of Nursing, Vill. Bassa Wazira, PO. Bhugnara , Teh, Nurpur, Distt. Kangra. 176201	Kol-Valley Institute of Nursing, Vill. Nehar, P/O- Harnora (koldam), Teh- Sadar Distt. Bilaspur,1740 3	Maa jawala Institute, Jawalamuki , Kangra
		2024- 25	(53-64)	(46-60)	(61-90)	(81-100)	(81-100)	(61-75)	(31-45)	(53-64)	(61-75)	(11-20)
	Total Seat State Quota + Management Quota		Seat 25	Seat 30	Seat 60	Seat 40	Seat 40	Seat 30	Seat 30	Seat 25	Seat 30	Seat 20
1	General (UR)		5	9	14	9	9	7	7	5	7	5
2	SC		3	4	6	5	5	3	3	3	3	2
3	ST		1	-	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
4	OBC		2	2	6	4	4	3	3	2	3	2
5	Disabilities Person		1	-	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	-
	Total State Quot	ta Seat	12	15	30	20	20	15	15	12	15	10

Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under State Quota for the academic session 2024-25.

AMRU, HP

Sr.	Category	200	Mata	Murari	Naina	Netaji	Satyam	Shimla	Shimla	Shivalik	Sri Sai	VVM
No		Point	Padmawati	Lal	College of	Subhash	College	Nursing	valley	Institute of	School/College	Institute
		roster	College of	Memorial	Nursing,	College of	of	College, vill.	nursing	Nursing,	of Nursing,	of
	× .		Nursing, Near	School of	NH. 21	Nursing,	Nursing,	Shurala, PO.	college,	Chhibber	Dadoh, PO.	Nursing,
	1		R&T Factory,	Nursing	VPO,	Palampur	Vill.	Kamlanagar.	Sheetal	complex,	Upper Behli	Vill.
			Kolawalabhood	Village-	Nagchala,	Distt.	Lanjot, PO.	Tehsil & Distt.	Kunj	Kamla	Tehsil,	Malakwal PO.
	·		Road Nahan, Distt.	Nagali, PO-	Tehsil Balh,	Kangra - 176061	Basnoor,	Shimla	Estate, Branch,	Nagar, bhattkuffar,	Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi	FO. Khuwara,
			Sirmour	Oachghat,	District	1/0001	Tehsil	171006	P.O	Sanjauli,	175018	Teh.
			173001	Distt.	Mandi.		Shahpur,	1/1000	Kamla	Distt.	170010	Nurpur,
				Solan			Kangra -		Nagar,	Shimla		Distt.
				173223			176208		Sanjauli,	171006		Kangra
									Distt.			176202
									Shimla			
	1.253											
		2024-	(41-50)	(61-75)	(31-45)	(61-75)	(33-39)	(81-100)	(44-45)	(41-50)	(41-60)	(81-100)
		25	(41.50)	(01-75)	(51 45)	(01-75)	(00.07)	(01 100)	(11 15)	(11 50)	(11 00)	(01 100)
	Total Seat State Management (Seat 20	Seat 30	Seat 30	Seat 30	Seat 15	Seat 40	Seat 5	Seat 20	Seat 40	Seat 40
1	General (UR)		4	7	7	7	4	9	1	4	11	9
2	SC		3	3	3	3	1	5	-	3	5	5
3	ST		-	1	1	1	-	1	-	-	-	1
4	OBC		2	3	3	3	2	4 .	1	2	3	4
5	Disabilities Person		1	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	1	1
	Total State Quo	ta Seat	10	15	15	15	7	20	2	10	20	20

Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under State Quota for the academic session 2024-25.

COE, AMRU, HP

Sr	Category	200	Abhilash	Aroma	Awasthi	Chamund	Gautam	Guru	HIMCAPE	Kamakshi	Kol-Valley	Maa jawala
•		Point	i College	College of	Institute	a Institute	College of	Dronachary	S College of	Institute	Institute of	Institute,
N 0		roster	of Nursing Tanda, Teh. Balh, Distt. Mandi (HP)- 175008	Nursing, Khilra, Sundernagar , Distt. Mandi 175018	of Nursing, ward No. 9. Nalagarh , Distt. Solan. 174101	of Medical Sciences & Nursing College, VPO Mohal, Distt. Kullu.	Nursing, Ward No10, Near Bus Stand, Distt. Hamirpur . 177001	a College of Nursing, Guru Dronachary a Nursing School, Yol Cantt, Dharamshal a Distt. Kangra 176052	Nursing, VPO. Badhera, Tehsil. Haroli, Distt. Una- 177209	of Nursing, Vill. Bassa Wazira, PO. Bhugnara , Teh, Nurpur, Distt. Kangra. 176201	Nursing, Vill. Nehar, P/O- Harnora (koldam), Teh- Sadar Distt. Bilaspur,17403 6	Jawalamukh , Kangra
		2024- 25	(51-63)	(46-60)	(61-90)	(81-100)	(81-100)	(61-75)	(31-45)	(52-64)	(61-75)	(11-20)
		Total Seat 2023- 24	Seat 25	Seat 30	Seat 60	Seat 40	Seat 40	Seat 30	Seat 30	Seat 25	Seat 30	Seat 20
1	General (UR)		7	9	14	9	9	7	7	6	7	5
2	SC		2	4	6	5	5	3	3	3	3	2
3	ST		1	-	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
4	OBC		2	2	6	4	4	3	3	2	3	2
5	Disabilities Person		1	-	2	1	1	1	. 1	1	1	-
	Management Quot seat	Management Quota total seat		15	30	20	20	15	15	13	15	10

Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under Management Quota for the academic session 2024-25.

51

COE, AMRU, HP

					ac	auennic ses	51011 2024	23.					
Sr. No	Category	200 Point roster	Mata Padmawati College of Nursing, Near R&T Factory, Kolawalabhood Road Nahan, Distt. Sirmour 173001	Murari Lal Memorial School of Nursing Village- Nagali, PO- Oachghat, Distt. Solan 173223	Naina College of Nursing, NH. 21 VPO, Nagchala, Tehsil Balh, District Mandi.	Netaji Subhash College of Nursing, Palampur Distt. Kangra - 176061	Satyam College of Nursing, Vill. Lanjot, PO. Basnoor, Tehsil Shahpur, Kangra - 176208	Shimla Nursing College, vill. Shurala, PO. Kamlanagar. Tehsil & Distt. Shimla 171006	Shimla valley nursing college, Sheetal Kunj Estate, Branch, P.O Kamla Nagar, Sanjauli, Distt. Shimla 171006	Shivalik Institute of Nursing, Chhibber complex, Kamla Nagar, bhattkuffar, Sanjauli, Distt. Shimla 171006	Sri Sai School/College of Nursing, Dadoh, PO. Upper Behli Tehsil, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi 175018	VVM Institute of Nursing, Vill. Malakwal, PO. Khuwara, Teh. Nurpur, Distt. Kangra 176202	
		2024- 25	(41-50)	(61-75)	(31-45)	(61-75)	(31-38)	(81-100)	(43-45)	(41-50)	(41-60)	(81-100)	
		Total Seat 2023- 24	Seat 20	Seat 30	Seat 30	Seat 30	Seat 15	Seat 40	Seat 40	Seat 20	Seat 40	Seat 40	1
1	General (UR)		4	7	7	7	5	9	1	4	11	9	Ad
2	SC		3	3	3	3	2	5	-	3	5	5	1VA
3	ST		-	1	1	1	-	. 1	-	-	-	1 0	OE,
4	OBC		2	3	3	3	1	4	1	2	3	4	MRU, I
5	Disabilities Person		1	1	1	1	-	1	1	1	1	1	IVINO, I
	Management (total seat		10	15	15	15	8	20	3	10	20	20	

Category-wise distribution of seats as per 200 point reservation roster in 20 Private Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Colleges under Management Quota for the academic session 2024-25.